
 

 

Future tense 
 

• Most verbs form their future very simply, by adding a sigma to the present 

stem, and then using the present tense endings: 

παύσω 

παύσεις 

παύσει 

παύσομεν 

παύσετε 

παύσουσιν 

 
• NB some consonants ‘hide’ the sigma, eg κ → ξ, π → ψ 

 

Second future 

• verbs whose stem end in λ, μ, ν, ρ DO NOT form their future with a sigma 

• instead they take the same endings as ε-contract verbs in the present 

μενῶ  (μενέ-ω) 

μενεῖς  (μενέ-εις) 

μενεῖ  (μενέ-ει) 

μενοῦμεν  (μενέ-ομεν) 

μενεῖτε  (μενέ-ετε) 

μενοῦσιν  (μενέ-ουσιν) 

 

 

 

 


